Direct-drive, Computer-controlled, High-speed,
1-needle, Zigzag, Lockstitch, Machine

409 PRSATEEEFABRTREI DV

LZ-2290
LZ-2290-7

PARTS LIST

29342102

No.1291-01







—_

. Explanation of codes

1) "%” mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
P24 T 0 2 K, refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

w

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y Y NZRIBICELT
1.7 ER” WMoLRSHA

LD 2 REOA—Y Ty B L TSAEEE h SR ERELE T,
EEARIR” EEBERY AN 28R LTEEN,
2) 701" v R—=YFD” " OHRAESRLT LIV,

2. HBMOHFIZ. BHARL, 0.1, 25F0HER, KT BfiX—bL) &2RLFT,
3. HEMO () B ANSEEELTVIFHRRTHBI I L&KL ET,
4 ASAMR—YD - — — — — Bz, ERMTHI LEERLET.




CONTENTS
S| A

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ......uvviiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiianeaeaaninn. 1
SR - AAERBER (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .......oovviiiiiiie i, 3
SR - AAERBER (2)

3.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..........cooiiiiiiininninnn. 5
L - KR - SHEEREAR

4. NEEDLE VIBRATOR COMPONENTS .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiit i 7
sHR Y Btk

5. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ... .. 00tiititittitiiiiitt ettt ettt 9
A LB

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt 11
‘YRS (1)

7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .. ...ttt e 13

EYR%R (2)
8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) .. ...otiiiiiiiitiiite i 15
TaEhBIsR (1)

9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) . ... .o 17
TEABERR (2)
10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290SS~7,LZ-2290SU-7) ........... 19
KUK (LZ-229088-7, LZ-2290SU~-7/)
11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290SU,LZ-2290SU-7) ......... ...t 21

EUBR (LZ-2290SU,LZ-2290SU~-7/)
12. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290SS-7,LZ-2290SU~-7) . 23
HEWRXUBEEA (LZ-22908S—-7, LZ-2290SU-7HD)

13. THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS ...\ttt ttettttte ettt taa et eeaineeaaenn, 24
iR UBR

14. THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID COMPONENTS (FOR LZ—22908S-7,1.Z—2290SU-7) .............. 25
SIEHYV L /4 RBUR (LZ-2290S8SS8S-7, LZ—2290SU—"7/)

15. MANUAL SWITCH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ—2290SS,LZ~2290SU) ........cvvviirnirinennnninan.. 26
FRAAYFEGB (LZ-22908S, LZ—2290SUH)

16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. ..\ it ttttttae et et e ettt e e et e ettt et 27
famBatR

17.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR L.Z—2290SS—7-WB,LZ-2290SU~7-WB) ............. 29
T4 R—B% (LZ~-22908S8—-7—-WB, LZ~2290SU~-7-WBH)

18.UNDER COVER COMPONENTS ...t tttttttnettettn e etnne it eeeine e e eanarieaanaanaaaaes 31
T v —AN—E&k

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt ettt ettt et eie e ettt et e 33
RIEBRER

20.CP~760 PANEL COMPONENTS .. ..ottt ittttettne ettt e ettt e a et e e aeeeens 34

CP—76 0%V



41,30 —9U3 1T RAINSINVUIOODIUN UUNMPUNRINID (1)
SC—-9058®%HE (1)
22.SC-905 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2)

..................................................... 37
SC—90 5E#EK (2)

23.SC—905 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... .otitttttetettie et ee et iaeneeeeeeenineaiaanaaens 39
SC— 90 511/@ &%

24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . . ..ottt ittt et ettt et e e e e e et et e e 40
e R

25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... ...ttt 41
EFEERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . .. ..\ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e 42

3l




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SHIER - AA2ERELR (1)




429-402U0

VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

03....FOR LZ-229088-7

VARIOQUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

04....FOR LZ-22908U-7

4 OibE FLall e 14 X
3 235-26304 BED SUPPORT PLATE A A yh $Frdd 1
4 235-26403 BED SUPPORT PLATE B Ay $9T44B 1
5 235-27005 GEAR BOX (SMALL) CAP ¥ 7¥ yI2(¥3n) k7 1
6 235-27104 GEAR BOX CAP PRESSER ESE B2k T
7 02 M6099-350-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASM. F{Ion® y9CFI3 i
8 02 M6099-350-CAL RESISTANCE PACK CL ASM, F{aon® »yCLIX 1
9 03 M6096-350-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASM. 743N »)CFI3 1
10 03 M6096-350-CAL RESISTANCE PACK CL ASM, 7439n° 9)CLY3 1
-350- T. PACK CA ASH. X DELYYE T
12 04 M6095-350-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASM. 739N ¥JCFI3 1
13 %07 M6098-350-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASM. 439 y4CFI3 1
14 %07 M6098-350-CAA RESISTANCE PACK CA ASM. F{I9n" yICAIS 1
15 01 M8520-476-BA0 PH RELAY CABLE B ASM. PMFa9717-7" MBS 1
16 0T M8521-476-BA0 SWRELAY CABLE B ASH. SWFIVFT7-7" ABIS T
17 05 M8520-476-AA0 PM RELAY CABLE A ASM. PM#an7{7-7" MAJ3 1
18 05 M8521-476-AA0 SW RELAY CABLE A ASM. SWFans{7-7" RAYZ 1
19 01 225-01704 GASKET {hINA TR AH N kY 1
20 225-02009 BALANCE COVER BASE Fov AN -4 4 1
2T 225-02108 BATANCE COVER TN - 1
22 225-02207 SPRING FULT VAR =AbyAT AT R 1
23 225-02702 SPRING GUARD RN IR 2 BN i
24 225-03007 SPRING GUARD AMNIN R D N 1
25 02 225-96605 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE T Fuv ARy T 1
76 06 225-04104 BALANCE THREAD GUTDE & T/ VAN 7HA T
27 229-02605 RULER STOP SEAT 7t ang hAY 1
28 236-01305 AIR-D1SCHARGING CAP I7-Ax%vy 7’ 1
29 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING 17-3% 1
30 100-01709 TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER bANRYS 1
3T 100-00206 ARN OTL SHIELD 7-3T77 5% -7 T
32 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW AXIVD TIIN Z W 1
33 110-43601 RUBBER STOPPER AMIN -07 A 1
34 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER F01y nt 47 AT 2
35 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v o Fapdy-A(16) 1
36 GPR-010T5000 DRIVING STOPPER RUBBER PSR 2
37 R0-0801502-00 RUBBER RING oyvye 1
38 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
39 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
40 SD-0640751-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 A vy D=6.35 H=7.5 1
4T SS-1TT10840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥7%7 T1/764-40 1=8 2
42 §§5-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $789° 11/64-40 L=8 7
43 §S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 IAIEY 9/64-40 L=T7.2 1
44 §S-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=9 2
45 55-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
46 [ S5-4T2T015-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=T0 Faxy 3/16-28L=T10 7
47 §S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 I EY 3/16-28 L=6 1
48 §5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fat Ry 3/16-28 L=10 4
49 §5-4121015-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A%y 3/16-28 L=10 1
50 S$S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 I3y 15/64-28 L=9 4
51 S5-6090420-SP SCREW §/64-40 L=4.0 7%y 8/64-40 L=4 T
52 §S-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 v7%y" 5/16-24 L=7 1
53 §S-7080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 YALT%Y 1/8-44 L=3.8 1
54 $5-7090410-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALFEST 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
55 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAL53Y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
56 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 e D=8X4.5 1
57 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAtY D=12.5 L=4 1
58 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ALY D=12.5 L=4 2
59 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥ b % 6X10.5X1 1
60 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 L% b % 6.5X11X1 1
61 WS-05T000Z-KP SPRING WASHER 5.TX9.2XT.3 X F 5.1X8.2X1.3 1
62 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 I 83 % 6.4X11X0.3 1
63 135-30001 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL OIL W1 993" YIAAN 2YVMA 1
64 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F BT A 2
65 06 225-29002 SUPPORT BALANCE LA 1
“66 06 225-29T101 SUPPORT BALANCE BASE %) 370 A T
67 06 225-29200 MOUNTING BASE 7 aFvey s & A 1
68 06 §$5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 a3y 11/64-40 L=9 2
69 06 §5-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v73¥" 9/64-40 L=5 1
70 06 §$S-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 UIHTHE A 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
71 06 WP-0330500-0E WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 LY h % 3.3X6X0.5 2
72 06 235-37558 THREAD TENSION ASM. A {hFanyyA 1
73 06 235-37954 THREAD TENSION ASM. B {ManvI3B 1
74 100-06005 TENSION DISC HOLDER AMFI-3Y 5 A¥r 1
75 100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING {MNIN 2 (1)
76 225-28350 TRREAD TERSTON DTSK COMPL NFIFTIS T ) [§9)
77 225-28509 FELT ANy 3T b (4)
78 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ARFIPIFTHLFUN A (D
79 235-37657 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE ASM. hanvd 9% 173 (n
80 235-37756 THREAD TENS10N ROD COMPL. M anig 9471y (1)
81 235-37806 THREAD RELEASE PTIN ARIRA Y [49)
82 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFanyiob (@)
83 06 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING PIN-N RFI-Y AT R (1)
84 06 B3129-012-A00 TENS10N SPRING {hMFI-In 3 A n
85 $S-3090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 M3Y* 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
36 235-38002 THREAD RELEASE AUXTLTARY PIN ARINART 37 T
87 225-28764 PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 7°)5vy3(93) 1
88 110-18405 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING fhakkes va 2 1
89 §3-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MY 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
90 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EY 4hAY 4 1
9T 236-00604 PULLEY COVER 7= = T
92 SL-6052592-TN BOLY ¥ H RFWHITHE A 4
93 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 Aoy 11/64-40 1
94 R0-1372301-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
95 PS-0800202-KH SPRING PIN 8X20 A7 Yvy v v 8X20 1
96 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV T
97 235-27401 FACE PLATE PACKING AN v¥Y 1
98 01 225-01605 THREAD RELEASE WINDOW PLATE {habA YN 14 1
NOTE (iE3) Ol....FOR LZ-2290SS,LZ-2290SU LZ-2290SS,LZ-2290SUMA
02....FOR LZ-2290SS LZ-2290SSH

frsic k) B s
LZ-22908S -7
frrtiz LD RE2 B
Lz-2290SU-7/

VARIOQUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
05....FOR LZ-22908S-7,LZ-22908U-7 LZ-229088-7,L2-229080-74
06....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS fArMc kDR 3
07....FOR LZ-22908U LZ-2290SUMH

VAR10US NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS [ IR R S

fraic k)R s

-9



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
ST - SMEBEER (2)




13 439-400U 4 UEAK DUA (LAKUL ) LCUVLER TV /A0 1)74 1
2 235-26601 GEAR BOX (LARGE) PACKING ¥ 7K 97 (8 1) vy 1
3 235-26700 GEAR BOX (SMALL) COVER ¥ vd 9r2(va9)74 1
4 235-26809 GEAR BOX (SMALL) PACKING ¥ 78 972(339)0° vy 1
5 235-27203 PIPE GUIDE PLATE NATF A 18 1
3 W8524-476-AA0 GROUND WIRE & ASK. 7-Z3-V RT3 i
7 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE AI44 1
8 100-04109 GROUND MARK VA 1
9 100-04208 BED PLATE AT 914 1
10 100-04307 BED SLIDE A I44 1
11 T10-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING 78 B AR 1
12 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER $292299) A 1
13 04  CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v p F2943-4(16) 1
14 04  CM-3002000-Al CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥I3F2917-H(16) 1
15 04  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ty vtk 1(va9) 1
16 04 CH-3002001-A1 SAFETY TABEL., 3 (SMALL). AR I EICE D) I
17 $5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 INFFRY 9/64-40 L=T 2
18 $5-2090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 IN$FFY 9/40 L=7.5 2
19 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 PN RV 3/16-28 L=6 1
20 S$S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA" %Y 3/16-28 L=6 1
71 $S-4120615-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3 3/16-28 L=6 I
22 $§-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 $A°2Y 3/16-28 L=10 4
23 $5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fa' %Y 3/16-28 L=10 12
24 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 ¥33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
25 236-39602 CONNECTING ROD v 7 LYy 1
76 SL-4051091-5C SCREW W5X0.8 L=10 FAIFY €hZ N5X0.8 L=10 2
27 03  225-03908 SPACER N AHAA" 4 - 1
28 235-27559 BOBBIN DEVICE ASH. NISETEZS 1
29 235-27500 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 1hI¥Farey 14 (1
30 E5168-172-000 WASHER FRYTYYv—6X9.5 (2)
31 725-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASTS CORPL. FISEZZE G D) e))
32 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. ANIFREY 2 (5YT 9) '6))
33 236-36053 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. ANREY (197 9) (D
34 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER ANTRVA - (1)
35 236-36301 RING 1MIFVIIP Y (1)
36 775-38400 ADJUSTING PLATE VT X 17308913 (o))
37 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7) F3-09 U 3 (1)
38 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING HIn % (1
39 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ¥ vy (1)
40 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING 3 Uy b i (10
71 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING CF ZVAY )
42 RE~0500000-K0 E-RING EX 4047 5 (D
43 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0yyy (0
44 $S-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
45 $8-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TRV 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
16 735-28557 BOBEIN DRIVING WHEEL ASK. FINETINE STV )
47 235-28508 BOBBIN DRIVING WHEEL ANTFIN Iy (1)
48 235-28607 BOBBIN DRIVING WHEEL BLADE FISEVANE PN (3)
49 SH-4030501 -SN SCREW M3 L-5 FA° 137 M3X0.5 L=5 (3)
50 225-29481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. M Y(I3) 1
5T 225-09473 BOBEIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASK, TIEMFaovF 9 (59T %) )
52 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1M43-3 45 (2)
53 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING &1 1F AN 3 %))
54 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &1 1 4Ma9y Hoh (D
55 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 EYB239h 11/64-40 (1)
56 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER TS0 1% i
57 $8-6090620-TP SCREW 5234 2
58 $S-6121030-SN SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 339 3/16-28 L=10 3
59 $S-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 MZY 11/64-40 L=12 2
60 FA-9500B02 -00 CABLE BAND 150 FIYIN VN 150 1
31 736-29108 OIL SIGHT WINDOW FUETEAR] S i
62 235-39901 HEAD LUBRICATION PIPE STOPPER M7 kapan (70 b A 1
63 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 $A° 27 3/16-28 L=9 1
64 235-41352 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. TV VAIFI3 1
65 235-41303 SAFETY SRITCH BASE 7VE VAYFE 4 (1)
56 736-38109 SAFETY SWITCH AR T IR )
67 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TVE VA{YFEN Y0 & (1)
68 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT TVE VAYFYT IFYY ) (0
69 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH STOPPER PLATE 7YE VALY FIALR (1)
70 235-41451 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. 7Ve VR FI-b I3 (1)
71 HK-0346100-60 HOUSTNG 6P N YT 6P o))
72 EA-9500B01 -00 CABLE BAND YIRYN VI 6}
73 SH-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 FAT 237 M2 L=12 (2)
74 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA 3 3/16-28 L=9 2
75 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E MW 5 -V E 1
78 0T BIIT4-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN T I
77 02 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR 1M 7VHE Y 1
NOTE (%) 01....FOR LZ-22908S,LZ-2290SU LZ-22908S, LZ-22908U

02....FOR LZ-22908S-7,LZ-22908SU-7
03....FOR LZ-22908U-7
04....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

LZ-229088-7,LZ-22908U-7TH

LZ-2290SU-7H
frrEic kD R2 3




3.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Flh - KA - SRR




1 235-27906 SHAFT 99y 1
2 235-27807 COUNTER WEIGHT VANERL 1
3 235-28003 UPPER SHAFT SPROCKET YUY 227° oyyh 1
4 235-28102 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NF w3V 1
5 235-28250 HAND WHEEL ASM, WAEVATR 1
6 735-28359 WAGNET FITTING BASE CONPL. U I 3NN 1591 U0 M
7 235-28458 MAGNET F1TTING BASE COMPL. D 7 FyMNIYIA 45y YD (1)
8 236-05009 HAND WHEEL WASHER MR F % (2)
9 236-04804 BALANCE PLATE Iy (1)

10 235-28201 HAND WHEEL PRI Y (1)
1T SL-4040881-5C SCREW W4 L=8 FF 79% o 335 W4 1L=8 [¢3)
12 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 0 39% I 233 M4 L=8 (1)
13 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A2 M6 L=8 (2)
14 236-04309 COUPLING By 1
15 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT A Y A 2
16 275-06208 BALANCE V FVE N T
17 225-05705 TIMING BELT 243y A b 1
18 M6001-471-AA0 MOTOR A ASM. T-HA73 1
19 M6801-471-04A0 SYNC ASM, SYNC/3 1
20 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BRAND SZAYIOLS 1
21 SB-1200008-00 BEARING amy vy 7y T

22 SB-1200009-00 BEARING agh* 9y oy 1

23 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ A% N 23 M4 1=8 2

24 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ¥ RIFUIHITHE Wb 4

25 100-08753 TAKE-UP COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. by YIT4REY 73 1
76 SS-T090930-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 ¥5%59/64-40 L=86 E]
27 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M2y M6 L=8 4
28 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A2y M6 L=8 2
29 $S-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 Ihe33y 9/32-28 L=16 1
30 $8-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 MY 9/32-28 L=7 1
31 SH-80B08IZ-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Xy W6 1=8 k3
32 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2
33 235-28755 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASM. MF 9r3vIayN 73 1
34 235-28706 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD INFAR DAV (D)
35 SB-1080004-00 BUSHING 53 TN Y (2)
76 235- 28805 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD GUIDE MR TTFTaY 7971 T
37 235-28904 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER GUIDE nYK OA ¥TVH 1
38 01  225-07909 NEEDLE ROD THREAD RACK PR LMY 1
39 01  225-07404 THREAD RACK MU G 4Ny 1

40 01 225-07503 NEEDLE ROD nE Y 1

a1 0T 225-07800 NEEDLE ROD Y F ] !

42 225-07305 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIRD A X 1

43 01  MC-2005F07-00 NEEDLE 134SUK 70 nY 134SUK 70 1

44 01  MC-1923007-50 NEEDLE 438 #75 N (Y2AyY)438 £75 1

45 01  MDP-500B1000 NEEDLE DPX5 #10 nY DPX5 #10 1

it SS-7090910-TP SCREW §/64-40 L= 8.5 INESFY 9/64-40 L=8.5 !

47 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 Ie33y 1/8-44 L=4.9 1

48 01  S$S8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 W%y 3/32-56 L=3 1

49 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=9 2

50 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA° 37 11/64-40 L=7 2
5T 735-29159 NEEDLE KOD SUPPORT BASE ASH. NR YT T AT T
52 235-29100 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE PR YUYy A4 (D
53 235-29209 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE SHAFT MEIIYE AT (1
54 235-29308 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE SHAFT PR OYY B ATV ) (1
55 235-29506 NEEDLE ROD METAL N AR (2)
56 235-29407 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE FELT ME 9T X 17 M
57 PS-0400222-K0 SPRING PIN A7V ey (D
58 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 M3y 3/16-28 L=T (1)
59 235-29803 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT FRONT METAL PR IYY A AY INIAR) 1
60 % 235-31106 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT REAR METAL A NIX UYY A AT ST ASIA 2

BT 735-29605 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE PIN & NE 9T B AR AN € VA T

62 235-29704 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE PIN B MR UYY B AH A} VB 1

63 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

64 $S-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ARy 15/64-28 L=12 1

65 02 225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT MF 94T R 1

66 ¥ 235-31205 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT REAR METAL NE 555 F 49 77 AENB !

67 % 226-83809 SPRING MUK DIIIFTIN F 1

68 * $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A%y 1/4-40 L=6 2

NOTE (¥E&)

01....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
02....FOR LZ-2290SS-7-WB,
LZ-2290SU-7-WB
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

s k) R2 D
LZ-229088-7-WB,
LZ-2290SU-7-WBH
fratic k) B2 b




4. NEEDLE VIBRATOR COMPONENTS

R Y B




) LII~IOVVI0 NLRLULLE ViDbRalulh Uivl 1 APV A Aoy A\ i
2 235-30009 NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT BASIS PYTY2z9RN &4 4 (1
3 235-30108 MOTOR LINK L UV (1
4 235-30207 NEEDLE VIBRATOR JUNCTION ROD NITIYEYE Y (n
5 235-30355 SHAFT CONNECTION LINK ASM. MF UYY R AY I IV (1)
6 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YIEyn v (1)
7 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v7%° #° % 5.2X9.5%0.6 (N
8 235-30504 SHAFT CONNECTION PIN PIF OIY AT IR R Y (n
9 235-30603 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT CONNECTION MUK UYTT R AT A% (1)
10 235-30702 SENSOR FITTING PLATE Y¥-MIYI{4 (1)
11 235-30801 SENSOR SLIT 2091 (N
12 235-31007 CORD CLAMP -y r5v7e (1)
13 KM-0000003-50  PULSE MOTOR N AAE-2 (D
14 M8523-476-AA0  ZERO SENSOR A ASM, UV Va b B VR @)
15 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Ihe5%y 11/64-40 L= 5 (D
16 SS-T121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 b33y 3/16-28 L=14 8]
17 SM-4030655-SP  SCREW Fa* 339" M3 L=6 (2)
18 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12, FAT 33 M5 L=12 (D
19 SM-4860801-SN  SCRER M2.6 L=8 Fam 3y (D
20 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oyhr7+E b M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
21 SM-8040612-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 MY M4 L=6 (2)
22 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 (1)
23 WP-0482016-SZ  WASHER (S22 (2)
24 235-30900 NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT COVER I ETIN T 1
25 $S-1151310-TP  SCREW ¥533° 1
26 SS-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=12 4
27 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 L33y 15/64-28 L=7 3




5. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

WX BT




1 235-31304 KNEE LIFTING SIDE ROD LINK vy 7y aaw vy 1
2 235-31403 KNEE LIFTING LINK v 7y V7 1
3 235-31502 KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING v# 7o VYN 1
4 235-31601 KNEE LIFTING JUNCTION ROD e 7y LR Y 1
5 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AYIFartyry’ 1
6 236-09001 BUSHING AT TR 1
7 225-15506 LIFTING LEVER Y7y 44 1
8 225-15357 HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. L7y BA (v y) 1
9 110-71800 HAND LIFTER HIys by - 1
10 110-71701 NUT AT Favty 3¥° Fob 1
11 01 100-55051 PRESSER FOOT ASH. I9L A 73 1
12 02 225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASM. rHr(23) 1
13 03 225-80864 PRESSER ASM. HL(s3) 1
14 04 235-03154 PRESSER ASM. HI(73) 1
15 04 235-03162 PRESSER ASM. HL(73) 1
16 100-22010 PRESSER BAR IR - 1
17 100-22309 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ALk -4 % 1
18 05 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T L Fa-¥IN % 1
19 05 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING HHIFATEIN % 1
20 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR L TYHF - 1
21 B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK X775 44 )7 I
22 B1517-552-000 HINGE PIN vx7y Wiyt s 1
23 B1521-555-000  SCREW LTy U - MY 1
24 B1523-226-000  SNAP RING MY B 1
25 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW v¥ 7y 2okt - A VEY 1
26 B3416-555-000 SWIVEL IR N 1
27 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET ISP EM] 1
28 GAK-33041000 KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW (S LR VU > SN 1
29 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyR7IYh 3/16-32 1
30 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb AbAY 5 1
31 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EF 4MAY 6 1
32 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
33 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 M S 1
34 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 vy D=6.35 H=2.7 1
35 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 2 vy D=6.35 H=3 1
36 SD-0630371-SP  HINGE SCREW 2vzy 1
37 $S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 7%y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Ik 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
39 $S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 M2y 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
40 SS-8151720-SP  SCREW MRy 1

NOTE (7E3L)

01....FOR LZ-2290S8S,LZ-2290SS-7-0B
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
02....FOR LZ-2290SS,LZ-2290SS-7
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
03....FOR LZ-2290S8S-7-0B
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
04....FOR LZ-2290SU,LZ-2290SU-7
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
05....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

-10 -

LZ-22908S,LZ-22908S-7-0Bff
RGN
LZ-2290SS,LZ-2290SS-7H]
i kY B2 2
LZ-2290SS-7-0BJ

GG P A R
LZ,22908U, LZ-2290SU-7 4
ALY B2 D

GNP CINESDE - Yot




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EYBK (1)

65

29

i

i

| 18




FEED ADJUSTING SPRING

1 A7VFATEI AN % 1
2 01  235-31908 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT ZANEIYY 7 1
3 235-32906 REGULATE PLATE A2V VAEVE S 21 1
4 235-33003 REGULATE PLATE V) VA EUE S 21N 1
5 235-32609 FEED SPRING RACK AN 3h 1
6 735-32807 FEED REVERSAL LTNK TTINTHY I T
7 235-32104 FEED ADJUSTING VAL E=VASL XS 1
8 235-32302 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM AN ATV HA 1
9 235-32401 HOR1ZONTAL FEED CAM COVER AN XTI HA TR 1

10 235-32203 FEED ADJUSTING PRESSER APVFAEY AL HYL 1
11 235-33201 FEED CHANGE SHAFT ATINYHITT T 1
12 235-33151 FEED CHANGE ARM A ASM, FVAVHYDF AP 1
13 235-33102 FEED CHANGE ARM A AIVAVEYF A (1)
14 229-10509 FEED ADJUSTING LINK PIN LAV EVA SRV ] (1)
15 §S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 yib7%y" 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
15 735-33359 FEED CHANGE AR B ASH. FIINVAVTT BIs 1
17 235-33300 FEED CHANGE ARM B 279897 B (N
18 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (D
19 235-32708 FEED ADJUSTING ARM AIVFILY A0 1

20 235-32005 FEED ADJUSTING OIL SEAL AIVFIVRY AN 1

Al 01 225-19714 FEED BASE P VALK I

22 225-20001 LINK VeV ARV 1

23 01 225-41007 CONNECTING ROD ANEDY VYEIhY 1

24 225-81508 FEED DOG 19 1

25 02  RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4hAy 13.8 1

76 728-88002 OTL SEAL K70 TRV -W I

27 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL NYRYY SRS 1

28 236-12807 METAL, A FIINVHY” TAENA 1

29 236-12906 METAL,B RIINVHYS” TARNB 1

30 236-13102 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM B PIN APINVEVY 795 Be v 2

31 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 TFFFIF 15/64-28 1

32 100-26805 ROD Z4nA7) Oy} 1

33 236-16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL ZANKIYY TR 1

34 01 100-26110 FEED BASE SHAFT AV AV ) 1

35 01 100-26201 SPACER AVEAY AN =¥ 2

36 01 100-26300 FEED ROCKER FI9E 1 07 I

37 100-26516 LINK SHAFT VA=V VALV b 1

38 100-27308 PLATE A 7Y F3-¥944 72 A 2

39 100-29619 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK APVFAIEVAL BT ¥ 2

40 01 B1608-555-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 2ANMATYYF 93 1

Zy| 03 BI609-804-400 BUSHING b N A2 |

42 03  B1609-804-B00 NEEDLE BEARING VANV A 1

43 03 B1609-804-C00 BEARING VANV 1

44 03  B1609-804-D00 BEARING VAN VY A 1

45 03 B1609-804-E00 BEARING VANV 1

15 BI653-470-000 PIN BTN Y T

47 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 W=7 Z5AM9F D=14.72 W=7 73 2

48 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhrIvy 3/16-28 1

49 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 oy 9/32-28 2

50 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 2pAy 3 1

51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF MY 5 I

52 $D-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3,2 vy D=6 H=3.2 1

53 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 4 y3y" D=9 N=7 2

54 $S-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=6.4 I3y 1/8-44 L=6.4 2

55 01  §$-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2

56 SS-2150915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa 3y 15/64-28 [=9 I

57 $S8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FN 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

58 $S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 }23Y 11/64-40 L=7 1

59 $5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oYHI7HE M 1/8-40 L=6.3 2

60 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

T1 SS-7TI09T0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 W53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

62 $S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 I3y 3/16-28 L=14 2

63 $S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YIt32y 3/16-28 L=14 1

64 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M3 1/4-40 L=8 2

65 02  235-45205 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT U 2ANFIVY JU 1

6 07 Z35-45304 HORTZONTAL FEED SHAFT HETAL B TANATTVY THRANE T

67 02  100-27001 CONNECTING ROD ZANRTY LYk 1

68 02  100-27100 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 2ANFTY 97 1

69 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAMIT- 73 1

70 CS-1000811-Sp THRUST COLLAR IR )]

71 SS-8110520-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 @3]

NOTE (3%72)

..FOR LZ-22908S,LZ-2290SS-7
02....FOR LZ-22908U,LZ-229808U-7

03....SELECTIVE PART

-12 -~

MEFY 11/64-40 L=4.5

LZ-22908S,LZ-22908S- 74
LZ-22908U,LZ-22905U-7F]
BRI




7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
VR (2)

23

21

24



1 235-33706 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL A7V FeYT 7ALN 1
2 235-33805 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT r7YFaveyy s 1
3 235-33409 FEED ADJUSTING ROD 17)Faveyayh” 1
4 235-33904 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW LA EVAYY VM 2
5 235-33508 FEED BLIND CONTROLLER LVANEVAYA: 1
6 235-34001 FEED ADJUSTING BASE AR EVAYE NN 2
7 PS-0300122-KH  SPRING PIN 3X12 A7 9y ey 3X12 2
8 01 235-34407 CONDENS DIAL JYF VAR AYN 1
9 235-34308 CONDENS ADJUSTING SHAFT Y7 YARFAVEY T 7 1
10 235-34258 CONDENS STOPPER ASM. Y7 VARM N =73 1
11 235-34209 CONDENS STOPPER YT YRARIN - (1
12 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Ihe5%y" 3/16-28 L=14 (1
13 236-13607 FEED LEVER 79N - 1
14 236-13706 FEED LEVER SHAFT 70N -3 7 1
15 236-13805 FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL A9V N =3 A4 1
16 236-13953 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. 70N =95 (73) 1
17 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v7%Y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 n
18 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyh73yh 15/64-28 1
19 235-33607 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT X7V Faneysd 7 1
20 01 110-71909 FEED DIAL X708 4%h 1
21 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NIIUN - ZRIN 1
22 113-02700 SPRING A7IUN - N % 1
23 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAXY" M6 L=8 2
24 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 5%y 3/16-28 L=18 1
25 SS-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 7%y 3/16-28 L=18 1
26 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 w75y 3/16-28 L=14 1
27 SS-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 7%y 3/16-28 L=18 1
28 SS-1110821-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 $5%3° 11/64-40 1=8.3 4
29 WP-1252210-SC  WASHER 12,5X25,6X2.2 b9 F % 12.5X25.6X2.2 2
30 WZ-1250300-K0  WAVED WASHER 12,5X17X0.3 FIFAY b % 12.5X17X0.3 2
31 02 235-45502 FEED BLIND CONTROLLER U pAFEVITAY] 1
32 02 235-45007 CONDENS DIAL U V5 VAR AY MU 1
33 02 263-02000 FEED DIAL X708 40 1
NOTE (&%) 01....FOR LZ-2290SS,LZ-2290S8S-7 LZ-22908S,LZ-2290SS-7H

02....FOR LZ-2290SU,LZ-2290SU-7 LZ-22908SU,LZ-2290SU-7H4

-14 -




10.THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ~

229085-17,LZ—-2290SU—-17)

7H)

LZ-2290SU

RYDEKR (LZ-22908SS-7,




1 235-41956 BASE PLATE ASM. N =24873 1
2 235-42053 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. I59FnR VI3 1
3 235-42103 CLUTCH RETURN SPRING IIIFEN YN 1
4 235-42202 KNIFE RETURN SPARING AREN IN % 1
5 235-41808 MOVING KNIFE LINK INUEYENZ 1
6 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. Y ISVIE 1
7 229-49002 ROLLER ARM SEAT uyy ¥ 1
8 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT ayFvy ) 1
9 225-54505 CLUTCH LINK 259FIVY 1
10 235-42301 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1AL AL 1
11 225-54703 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN ISEEVIPV AR, 1
12 225-54802 MOVING KNIFE LINK BASE MRy ¥ 1
13 225-54901 DRIVING ARM STOPPER VAN LS S N 1
14 225-55304 ROLLER RETURN SPRING o EN YN R 1
15 225-55551 FORK KNIFE ASM. AZ7EYH(73) 1
16 225-55858 ROLLER ARM ASM, auyy (73) 1
17 225-56906 FIXED PLATE IF(14 1
18 225-57458 KNIFE UNIT AZT=Yh 1
19 225-58308 SLIDING PLATE AN V44 (1)
20 225-58407 KNIFE BASE AAN & A (1)
21 225-57557 DRIVING KNIFE ASM. M UAZ(F3I) (1
22 225-57706 FIXED KNIFE IFA AR (N
23 225-57805 KNIFE STOPPER, RIGHT AZHFAR(3F ) (1)
24 225-57904 KNIFE STOPPER, LEFT AZBT A (A Y) (D
25 225-58209 SPRING ATHIN % (1)
26 225-58159 CLANP PLATE ASM. 7597 18()3) (D
27 225-58001 FELT 25y7° 7Thh (N
28 225-58100 CLAMP PLATE 757" 4% (n
29 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IheFzY" 9/64-40 L=6 (2
30 SS-1090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥5%3° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
31 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Yhe7%y 3/32-56 L=3 M
32 SS-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Ylbtﬂ/ 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
33 NP-2103000-00 LOCATING SPRING WASHER 7° VY23 (n
34 WS-0270002-KN  SPRING WASHER M2.6 NAE R M2.6 (D)
35 D2056-772-BOB  WASHER B T=0.4 JYLEAYIN R ¥ % T=0.4 (1)
36 235-42400 CLUTCH LINK PIN 159FIVIC Y 1
37 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyasFyh 15/64-28 1
38 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhsIvh 15/64-28 1
39 RE-0250000-K0  E-RING 2.5 Ef 4347 2.5 1
40 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef 4pAY 4 2
41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Er A4MAY 5 i
42 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 Er AMAY 6 1
43 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E#" 4pAY 6 1
44 SD-0600291-TP  HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 2 vy D=6 H=2.9 1
45 SD-0791503-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 2 vy D=7,94 H=15 1
46 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 33X M4X0.7 L=6 3
47 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
48 $S-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 M52y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
49 SS-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa* 2y 11/64-40 L=9 2
50 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA %y 15/64-28 L=9 2
51 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Yhb3%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
52 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER (52 i 1

-920 —




11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290SU,LZ—2290SU—7)
RUBER (LZ-2290SU,LZ-2290SU~-T7HH)




—99 —

1 100-25906 SPACER LVLE S VNS 1

2 235-01901 FEED BASE 2045 4 1

3 229-13206 FEED BASE SHAFT LLE S A 1
4 235-01802 FEED BASE SHAFT B X795 43y JB 1

5 229-13107 FEED BASE ARM A2V 197 1

6 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vhe7%3" 11/64-40 L=7 1

7 235-45403 VERTICAL FEED ARM 7 any a9y 1

. 8 235-01356 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. ¥ avr AV hA(IR) 1
-9 112-14806 PIN ZAME Y LY 1
10 235-01703 LINK B VIR VAN 1
11 235-01604 FEED BASE LINK AR 1
12 $8-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Yhe7%y* 3/16-28 L=14 1
13 S5-6110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b72y" 11/64-40 L=8 2
14 RC-0330415-KP  SNAP RING Clr 4hAY 2
15 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 pA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1
16 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LI b % 4.8%8.4X0.8 1
17 WP-0500916-SD  WASHER 5X7X0.9 L7y b % 5X7X0.9 1
18 235-45106 LOWER SHAFT U Y7 U 1




12. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ—22908S—7,LZ—-2290SU-"7)
BEEYEE® (LZ—2290SS—-7, LZ—-2290SU—-7H)

/&.15

2
e 1

1 235-42509 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED LINK AN ER TS VANV 1
2 235-42608 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED ARM A SENE Y7 VLT 1
3 235-42756 SOLENOID BASE ASM. RV VANVIZINE VS 1
4 235-42806 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID S VI VANVIALY (N
5 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER ¥ yIA0 AN TV y (1)
6 235-42707 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE e VAL PN 3K (n
7 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 75y Y- T A (1)
8 RE-1200000-K0  E-RING 12 Ef 4pAY 12 (n
9 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 (3)

10 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 e3¥ 3 % 17X30X3 (D

11 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT ke vavazh (2)

12 211-57300 BELT COVER STUD INFAN INEIS T L) 2

13 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN I RINIVIE Y 1

14 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhsFYYy 11/64-40 2

15 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 4 vy D=6 H=3.2 2

16 SD-0951501-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=15 2 v3y D=9.53 H=15 1

17 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 At 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2



NS Tl VRTINS

8 7
%Z
3
2

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ______._. DESCRIPTION ... SRR S S ay_ .
1 02 235-38457 FEEDER SOLENOID ASM. 798 IV AN 73 1
2 02 235-38507 FEEDER WIRE FITTING BASE 795 I94%-bYYIA A 1
3 02 235-38606 FEEDER WIRE 798" Y74%~ 1
4 02 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M3 11/64-40 L=4 1
5 02 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PR3 15/64-28 L=12 1
6 02 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M3y 11/64-40 L=4 2
7 01 235-38705 FEEDER FITTING BASE COVER REANNLE AR b I 1
8 01 S$S-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 M3y 15/64-28 L=12 1

NOTE (#%2) 01....FOR LZ-2290SS,LZ-2290SU LZ-2290SS,LZ-2290SUf

02....FOR LZ-22908S-7,LZ-2290SU-7 LZ-229085-7,LZ2-2290SU-7/

- 924 —



14 THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290SS-7,LZ—2290SU-7)

REDYVL )AL FBEZR (LZ—2290SS—-7, LZ-2290SU—-7H)
~

24

\
|
|

-

REF.NO NOTE ~ PARTNO, ______DESCRIPTION_ _ v _ v A A4 _______. Qty _
1 235-38259 THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID COMPL. ANIVAIL AN Fya Y 1
2 235-38150 THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID ASM. APNIVAYL AN 73 (D
3 235-40859 THREAD RELEASE SOLENQID APINVAIL AN (D
4 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YAV 2L 9 FAN - (1
5 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YIRIVIA9ES ) (1)
5 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ YRV F Y (N
7 235-40800 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FENAAVFA A (D
8 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ YIATUZA9FE AR AN (n
9 235-41055 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ y7E7ya-p )3 (D

10 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAVLIMY (N

11 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 (N

12 235-40909 MANUAL SWITCH BASE GUIDE FENAAYFR 4D 4N (n

13 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a3y 11/64-40 L=b (N

14 225-52905 THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE {PaNA AR (n

15 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SVAVLNMY (D

16 HK-0165300-00 PLUG CONTACT R ZAEE A (2)

17 HK-0165900-60 HOUSING Ny Y n

18 M8522-476-AA0  SW LED CABLE A ASM. SW LEDY-7" NAJ3 (D

19 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyhrFYh M3X0.5 (2)

20 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 6171V M4 (1)

21 137-05603 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET Y (2)

22 E8760-452-G00  TUBE A3F2-7 (0.03)

23 PS-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3X18 27° 0y by 3X18 1

24 $5-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fa* 3y 3/16-28 L=10 4



FRAAMVFEKR (LZ-2290SS,LZ—-2290SUA)

1

.P — —
-——
|
I
I
|

j—y

NS

REF.NO__NOTE___ PARTNO. _______ _DESCRIPTION __________t_._ VoA A Qty
1 235-41154 MANUAL SWITCH BASE COMPL. FEMAAOFR AYIT Y 1
2 235-40859 MANUAL SWITCH ASM. FEPRAYFII (1
3 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER X YAV 9FHN - (D
4 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT X Y IRV 9ET ) (D
5 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT X YAV MM yFYy (1)
6 235-40800 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FENRIYFE A (1
7 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE X YIRIVIA R AH AN (D
8 235-41055 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ yrir)a-p 3 (»
g EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV (n

10 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7 (n

11 235-40909 MANUAL SWITCH BASE GUIDE FENZAYFE AT AW (1

12 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa 2y 11/64-40 L=5 (N

13 HK-0165300-00 PLUG CONTACT VAR /A V2 V4 (2)

14 HK-0165900-60  HOUSING Ny vy (N

15 M8522-476-AA0  SW LED CABLE A ASM. SW LEDY-7" JA3 (1)

16 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YAYINEAS (1)

17 E8760-452-G00  TUBE A3f2-7 (0.03)

- 96 —-




16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

i B4R




1 235-39158 OIL TANK ASM. V0L VU 1
2 235-39356 HOOK OIL REGULATING ASM. hvaYavFartyys 1
3 235-39307 HOOK OIL REGULATING RSV EUS VAL S (N
4 235-39406 HOOK OIL REGULATING SCREW hyaVavFaytyry n
5 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR ¥1929%" 5 (3)
6 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING WM (1)
7 235-39505 FACE LUBRICATION PRESSER AV7 %2yt 1
8 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FyeT Y 1-a8 4Y-Y 1
9 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.64

10 €Q-2200000-00 QUL WICK a3y 0.7

11 236-30007 TUBE Ff1-7° 0.4

12 236-30007 TUBE f1-7 0.09

13 235-40057 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. BV a2y 7ehh I3 1

14 235-40008 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT HYY 2y 7z b ()

15 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° (1.07)

16 B3536-122-000 HOLDER I FVESEVAE R (1

17 236-28357 FLOATER ASM. 7%3(73) 1

18 236-28704 FLOATER CASE UE ] 1

19 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 47" NAA 5

20 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 470 MAB 3

21 235-39703 LUBRICATION TANK PIPE GUIDE AVT Xa9aRyIN 470 AN 1

22 235-40107 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER yMURUNET AV S A 1

23 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR VANISEE T 1

24 236-29603 OIL INLET x191¥ 1

25 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR ¥2919% 5 5

26 236-30205 SCREW MIZY 1

27 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oVyr 1

28 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

29 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA* 2%y 11/64-40 L=6 1

30 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=8 2

31 SS-4121615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 2

32 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA 33y 11/64-40 L=6 1

33 SS-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FA 2y 11/64-40 L=14 1

34 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 35 Abyne - 1

35 236-30007 TUBE f1-7' 0.07

36 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.12

37 236-30007 TUBE f1-7 0.18

38 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.14

39 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.22

40 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7'B 0.31

41 236-30106 TUBE B ¥1-7"B 0.35

42 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG MY 1

43 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 3% h % 4.6X7.5X0.5 3

44 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3y 3/16-28 L=6 2

45 SL-6052092-TN  SCREW I RIROIBITHE b 1

46 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥2h219y) A 1

47 NM-3050610-SF  NUT VoMIAVES AN 1

- 98 —




17.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290SS—7—-WB,LZ—-2290SU-7—-WB)

JAN—BE% (LZ-2290SS—-7—-WB, LZ-2290SU—-7—-WBH)




1 225-61757 WIPER ASM. 9AnN -(73) 1
2 225-61856 WIPER BASE ASM. AN =N AL STy (D
3 225-61807 WIPER BASE UAN =p AT A (n
4 102-08601 WIPER LINK 1 7AN -9yy (1) (n
5 D2107-490-D00  PIN AN =VVD TRV (2)
6 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ep 4hA7 3.2 (2)
7 225-61955 WIPER LINK COMPL. AN -YVr B(FYa ) n
8 102-08858 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 74N =Yvy (2) 43 (N
9 225-61906 WIPER LINK 74N -Yvy7 B (1

10 D2107-490-DO0  PIN AN =YV T AR Y (N

11 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT ZISE R (1

12 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 vI% b % 3.7X8X1 (2)

13 SS-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 IVFY° 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

14 225-61708 WIPER 7N - (N

15 235-43051 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. AN - AN I3 1

16 225-62102 WIPER BASE AN ~R 4 (D

17 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID UAN ILIAN (1)

18 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A UAN T A A (N

19 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B U4V A B (1)

20 225-62201 WiPER LINK TAN =Yy A (N

21 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AN B VRS HT- (1

22 111-10806 WIPER SPRING AN N R n

23 110-72709 WIPER COVER AN = AN - (1)

24 HK-0346300-00 TERMINAL b VA-IHL AR (2)

25 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH Y VALY F (N

26 HW-5F18512-28  TWO-CORE CORD ¥y7 B{¥a-+ 0.18X19X2 (0.17)

27 HW-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE bt z-F vEy 17-0.16 Yo (0.04)

28 111-12000 WIPER SOLENCID PIN AN =YL IAN TS (n

29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 aYRsFI 11/64-40 (D

30 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 V3y D=6.5 H=3.2 (n

31 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FATaxY° M3X0.5 L=6 4

32 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA* 23y M3X0.5 L= (D

33 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 N R H % 3.1X5.9X0.7 (4)

34 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR UAN =DV IhT- (1

35 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 v3¥ b % 3.2X7X0.5 (N

36 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 5%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 9))

37 E8760-452-J00  VINYL TUBE A3F1-7 (0.03)

38 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrFyh 11/64-40 1

39 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 2 viy D=6 H=2.7 1

40 S$S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT %Y 3/16-28 L=6 2

4] 01 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

42 01 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 39 " % 4.8X11.5X2 2

NOTE (¥E#)

01....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

-30 -

HRMIZE YRR




18. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

T VA —F N —ER




1 235-43358 UNDER COVER ASM. TR =AN ~J3 1
2 235-43309 UNDER COVER YR =HN - (1N
3 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 #4304 (2)
4 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $HIa A (2)
5 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. ¥ FFATY INUYEYE (7 (N
6 229-32404 BRACKET ¥ 7FAFY N YAYS (n
7 SM-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 oyl ks A (2)
8 236-39156 BRACKET ASM, ¥ 77 hATveT (73) (1
9 236-39107 BRACKET S LAl bV (1

10 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 IA%Y” (2)

11 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyRrFIN M6 132 (2)

12 236-39206 CONNECTING ROT [Sab &l AL S (D

13 236-39305 KNEE PRESS ROD e¥ 7Faay s (N

14 236-39404 SHAFT (S b EAR NN/ N/ (D

15 236-39503 SPRING [SAN KA L SN (1)

16 236-39602 CONNECTING ROD ¥ 77 Lyhyny (1)

17 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhrFIh 15/64-28 (2)

18 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 E¥ #NA7 10 (2)

19 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 EF A7 10 (D

20 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 o viyr D=7.24 H=3.3 (2)

71 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 IyH7E Wb §))

22 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 Dyhrk hh (n

23 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 34 b % 6.5X13X0.8 (2)

24 141-01208 MACHINE FRAME SUPPORT ROD 7 TR Y 1

25 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. vH 74 H(r3) 1

26 299-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE ¥ 7544 Q)]

27 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ¥ 77 A (D

28 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER L¥ 7753 A (n

29 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ¥ 7RI - (N

30 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT v 77ATY ) (n

31 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 IYH7E W M6 L=12 §))

-39 —




19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RALHEEBER

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. AMAFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ISEYIAN (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NSV (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANE VLN M TSRV (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ANEVEL Y (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 333y M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ADATE IIARF (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FAYS3 a5 M M (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 MFYF (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMaFE T (91) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MAFE V% T (n
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 AT XY M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 Yy M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMAFE U (34) (1
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1137 (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEP i 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhr3Ih M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nYhyFYN M16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1702600-SO  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L9 3 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NA IR 16.4X26.6X3.2

(1)



CPE—=700NFRINERR

1 M2501-388-AAA  CP-760 PANEL ASM. CP-760n° 373 1
2 M1101-388-AA0 CP-760 SWITCH ASM. CP-76021v#/3 (1
3 M8601-388-AA0 CP BOARD A ASM. CPEN VAYR (D
4 M8501-388-AA0  PANEL CORD ASM. N xha-p 43 (D
5 M1008-371-000 FRONT PANEL TYPE B JaYbN X BR{T (N
6 M1009-388-000 BACK PANEL 73] ()
7 M1003-371-000 CORD EXIT COVER I-FF 7 AN - (1)
8 M1003-370-000 SPEED ADJUSTING KNOB, A VI FavtyIvI(A) (1)
9 M1005-371-000 INDICATION WINDOW FUE veavy vy (1)
10 SM-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 Fa* 139" M3X0.5 L=8 (6)
I1 SV-4031006-SR SCREW M3 L=10 ¥ IR vRY (4)
12 M1001-388-AA0 PANEL BRACKET ASM. IS Al S A WA (D
13 B3319-704-1L00 THREAD GUIDE b3 (N
14 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1h7vH 44 (D
15 SS-7150740-SP. SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Yhb3%Y" 15/64-28 L=7 (D
16 MI001-388-000 PANEL BRACKET N XVT S9Fh (D
17 SV-4031605-SR  SCREW M3 L=16 LY CASNG V' (2)
18 01 S$S-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 It 2y 3/16-28 L=12 2
19 01 WP-0550800-SP  WASHFR 5.5X10X0.8 3% 1 % 5.5X10X0.8 2
20 01 B1144-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) VIRY N - Cp YRy 2

NOTE (E&2)

01....ACCESSORIE PART

—34 —

B




25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERFEHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEEML, FL4Rev.No , METSB AW,
BROEBREALVEEDRAL, HIRENGETH, THATELT,
29342102

No.1291-[01]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENF&/D:0bsoleted partsHBF&E/E:Erratumik

Rev.|PageRef. Parts No. Rev.|PageRef. Parts No. N
#* No. | B [No, & & * [No. E  |No. & i
Al 01 2 13| M6098-350-CAF
A 01 2 14 | M6098-350-CAA
D| 00 2 57 | TA-0850604-RO Al 01 2 57| TA-1250406-R0O
00 6 60|235-29902 A| 01 6 60|235-31106
A| 01 6 66[235-31205
A 01 6 671226-83809
A 01 6 681 S5-8660612-TP

D] 00 12 25|225-48804




140Nl W I OTL, RLY FIReRAD SN LY T LAJUL,  [LY L4081 NV AT, RLY FOFS 1AV ANRA LS Hual AL
% H_NO i H __No i H__NO & H N
B1111-232-000 34 14 E9567-319-000 38 36 M3806-461-AA0 38 32 NM-6060001-SE 32 11
B1114-012-000 4 176 M4001-461-000 38 7 NM-6080001-SC 36 36
B1144-771-000 34 20 GAK-33041000 10 28 M4001-476-AA0 38 2 NM-6080002-SC 39 14
B1148-555-000 4 37 GAT-23301000 18 12 M4001-476-BA0 38 3 NM-6160511-SE 33 18
B1505-227-T00-A 10 18 GPR-01015000 2 36 M4002-461-000 38 8 NP-2103000-00 20 33
B1510-227-000 10 20 G1615-880-000 18 10 M4004-461-000 38 9 NS-6110310-SP 4 55
B1516-552-000 10 21 G1615-880-000 18 11 M4005-461-000 38 10 NS-6110310-SP 30 29
B1517-552-000 10 22 M4006-461-000 38 6 NS-6110310-SP 30 38
B1521-555-000 10 23 HA-0005900-00 30 25 M4006-476-AAC 38 4 NS-6110350-SP 2 93
B1523-226-000 10 24 HF-0078020-P0 39 10 M4007-351-000 38 12 NS-6110350-SP 23 14
B1529-890-00C-A 4 38 HF-0081015-00 39 12 M4008-351-000-A 38 13 NS-6120310-SP 12 48
B1608-555-0A0 12 40 HF-0084063-P0 39 11 M4009-351-000-A 38 14 NS-6150310-SP 12 31
B1609-804-A00 12 41 HK-0165300-00 25 16 M4010-351-000 38 15 NS-6150310-SP 14 18
B1609-804-B0OC 12 42 HE-0165300-00 26 13 M4011-351-000 38 16 NS-6150310-SP 20 37
B1609-804-C00 12 43 HK-0165900-60 25 17 M4012-351-000 38 17 NS-6150310-SP 32 17
B1609-804-D00 12 44 HK-0165900-60 26 14 M4206-461-000 36 34 NS-6150430-SP 20 38
B1609-804-E00 12 45 HK-0266500-80 38 37 M4401-476-AA0 39 3 NS-6620310-SP 10 29
B1653-470-000 12 46 HK-0346100-60 4 71 M4401-476-BA0 39 4 NS-6680410-SP 12 49
B1808-552-000 16 21 HK-0346300-00 30 24 M4401-476-CAO 39 5
B2508-704-000 18 9 HK-0346400-0B 23 11 M6001-471-AA0 6 18 PS-0300122-KH 14 7
B3121-352-000 2 83 HK-0542500-40 38 55 M6001-471-AA0 6 18 PS-0300182-KF 25 23
B3129-012-A00 2 84 HM-0008600-10 36 29 M6095-350-CAA 2 11 PS-0400222-K0 6 57
B3205-210-000 4 39 HN-0014900-0A 38 35 M6095-350-CAF 2 12 PS-0400222-K0 6 &
B3212-761-000 4 40 HN-0014900-0A 39 24 M6096-350-CAF 2 9 PS-0800202-KH 2 95
B3214-047-000 4 52 HW-2003900-00 30 27 M6096-350-CAL 2 10
B3319-704-L00 34 13 HW-5F18S12-28 30 26 M6098-350-CAA 2 14 RC-0150001-KP 12 25
B3416-552-000 10 25 HX-0018800-0D 38 38 M6098-350-CAF 2 13 RC-0330415-KP 22 14
B3416-555-000 10 26 HX-0022200-0A 36 21 M6099-350-CAF 2 7 RC-0560711-KP 4 41
B3431-581-000 10 27 HX-0022200-0A 38 40 M6099-350-CAL 2 8 RE-0250000-K0 20 39
B3518-280-000 28 8 HX-0022200-0B 36 22 M6101-471-AAC 39 23 RE-0300000-KO 12 50
B3536-122-000 28 16 HX-0022200-00 38 39 M6101-471-BA0 39 2 RE-0320000-K0 30 6
B3638-112-000 2 34 HX-0026900-0A 36 19 M6101-471-CAD 39 22 RE-0400000-K0 2 90
B9101-552-000 40 18 HX-0033900-00 36 30 M6102-461-DAA 39 1 RE-0400000-KO0 20 40
B9102-057-000 40 19 HX-0040700-00 38 28 M6102-471-AAC 38 21 RE-0500000-KO0 4 42
B9118-232-000 40 13 HX-0051000-00 38 42 M6102-471-BA0 38 22 RE-0500000-K0 10 30
B9121-012-0A0 40 20 HX-0051100-00 36 20 M6102-476-DA0 38 33 RE-0500000-K0 12 51
HX-0051100-00 38 41 M6801-471-0A0 6 19 RE-0500000-K0 20 41
CH-2001000-01 38 34 M6801-471-0A0 6 19 RE-0600000-K0 10 31
CH-3001000-01 36 18 J1066-000-00B 40 21 M7002-476-A00 36 25 RE-0600000-K0 20 42
CH-3001000-01 38 31 M7002-476-B00 36 26 RE-0600000-K0 20 43
CM-3001001-01 36 17 KM-0000003-50 8 13 M7003-461-000 36 27 RE-1000000-K0 32 18
CM-3001001-01 38 27 M8002-430-000 28 34 RE-1000000-K0 32 19
CM-3001003-02 36 16 MAO-11532000 39 21 M8501-388-AA0 34 4 RE-1200000-K0 23 8
CM-3002000-A1 4 14 MC-1923007-50 6 44 M8501-476-AAQ 36 8 R0-0360802-00 16 22
CM-3002000-01 2 35 MC-1923007-50 6 44 M8501-476-BA0 36 9 R0-0371801-00 6 63
CM-3002000-01 4 13 MC-1923007-52 40 23 M8502-476-AA0 36 10 R0-0371801-00 6 63
CM-3002001-A1 4 16 MC-2005F07-00 6 43 M8511-461-AA0 36 11 R0-0371801-00 10 32
CM-3002001-01 4 15 MC-2005F07-00 6 43 M8520-476-AA0 2 17 R0-0371801-00 28 6
CQ-2200000-00 28 10 MC-20056F07-02 40 22 M8520-476-BA0 2 15 R0-0481901-00 16 23
CS-100081C-SP 12 69 MDF-RX1600C0 40 25 M8521-476-AA0 2 18 R0-0681901-00 16 35
CS-100081C-SP 18 18 MDP-500B1000 6 45 M8521-476-BAO 2 16 R0-0801502-00 237
CS-1000811-SP 1270 MDP-500B1000 6 45 M8522-476-AA0 25 18 R0-0922702-00 4 43
CS-1470710-SH 12 47 MDP-500B1002 40 24 M8522-476-AA0 26 15 R0-0982401-00 2 38
MTS-HJ100003 39 13 M8523-476-AA0 8§ 14 R0-0982401-00 28 27
D2056-772-BOB 20 35 M1001-388-AA0 34 12 M8524-476-AA0 4 6 R0-1372301-00 2 94
D2107-490-D00 30 b M1001-388-000 34 16 M8525-351-AA0 39 7 R0O-1721801-00 16 36
D2107-490-D00 30 10 M1003-370-000 34 8 M8526-351-AA0 39 8 R0-1952401-00 2 39
D2112-555-B00 2 64 M1003-371-000 34 7 M8540-590-0A0 36 28 R0O-1952401-00 28 28
D2468-5565-B0C 23 7 M1004-581-000 38 54 M8601-388-AA0 34 3
M1005-371-000 34 9 M8601-476-AA0 36 1 SB-1080004-00 6 35
EA-9500801-00 2 96 M1008-371-000 34 5 M8602-476-AAC 36 2 SB-1080004-00 6 35
EA-9500B01-00 4 72 M1009-388-000 34 6 M8602-476-BAO 36 3 SB-1200008-00 6 21
EA-9500B01-00 6 20 M1101-388-AA0 34 2 M8602-476-CAO 36 4 SB-1200008-00 6 21
EA-9500B01-00 6 20 M2010-110-000 38 11 M8602-476-DA0 36 5 SB-1200009-00 6 22
EA-9500B01-00 8§ 6 M2501-388-AAA 34 1 M8602-476-FA0 36 6 SB-1200009-00 6 22
EA-9500B01-00 25 10 M3001-476-000 36 23 M8603-476-AA0 38 1 SD-0600271-SP 30 39
EA-9500B01-00 25 15 M3201-476-AA0 38 23 M8605-471-BAO 36 7 SD-0600291-Tp 20 44
EA-9500B01-00 26 9 M3201-476-CA0 38 24 M9644-110-000 39 9 SD-0600321-SP 12 52
EA-9500B01-00 26 16 M3201-476-000 38 25 SD-0600321-SP 23 15
EA-9500B01-00 38 6 M3202-476-000 38 26 NM-3040520-SF 36 41 SD-0600341-TP 10 33
EA-9500B01-00 38 43 M3401-476-AA0 36 12 NM-3040520-SF 38 48 SD-0630275-SP 10 34
EA-9500B02-00 4 60 M3401-476-BA0 36 13 NM-3050610-SF 28 47 SD-0630301-SP 10 35
E5168-172-000 4 30 M3401-476-CA0 36 14 NM-6030001-SC 25 19 SD-0630371-SP 10 36
E8760-452-G00 25 22 M3401-476-000 36 15 NM-6040001-SN 25 20 SD-0640751-SP 2 40
E8760-452-G00 26 17 M3601-476-000 38 57 NM-6050001-SE 33 13 SD-06560321-TP 30 30
E8760-452-J00 30 37 M3801-476-000 36 24 NM-6050001-SE 33 17 SD-0720331-SP 32 20

— 49 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS =]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
iyl H NO B H_N =% H__NO Y " N
SD-0791503-SP 20 45 $8-2111010-TP 20 48 SS-7110740-TP 23 9 WP-1702600-S0 33 19
SD-0900701-TP 12 53 S8-3090520-SP 30 13 S§-7110740-TP 26 11 WP-1703001-SC 23 10
SD-0951501-SP 23 16 $5-4080610-SP 12 54 SS-7110740-TP 26 10 WS-0270002-KEN 20 34
SK-3512001-SE 39 20 SS-4110515-SP 25 13 SS-7110910-TP 12 60 WS-0310002-KR 30 33
SL-4040691-SC 36 40 S8-41105156-SP 26 12 SS-7110910-TP 12 61 WS-0310702-KS 38 50
SL-4040881-SC 6 11 S8-4110615-SP 28 29 SS-7111110-TP 10 38 WS-0510002-KN 33 16
SL-4040881-SC 6 11 S§-4110615-SP 28 32 SS-7121410-TP 8 16 WS-0510002-KP 2 6l
SL-4040881-SC 6 12 S§-4110715-SP 6 50 SS-7121410-TP 12 15 WS-0820002-KR 36 32
SL-4040881-SC 6 12 SS-4110715-SP 6 50 S8-7121410-TP 12 62 WS-0820002-KR 39 16
SL-4040881-SC 6 23 SS-4110815-SP 28 30 SS-7121410-TP 12 63 WS-0820002-KR 39 18
SL-4040881-SC 6 23 S8-4110915-Sp 2 44 S8-7121410-TP 14 12 WS-1643202-KR 33 20
SL-4040881-SF 38 44 SS-4110915-Sp 2 68 S8-7121410-TP 14 26 WZ-0641510-KP 2 62
SL-4040891-SC 36 37 S§-4110915-SP 6 49 S8-7121410-TP 22 12 WZ-1250300-K0 14 30
SL-4041081-SC 38 53 $S-4110915-Sp 6 49 S§-7150740-SP 8 27
SL-4041081-SF 36 39 SS-4110915-SP 16 24 S8-7150740-SP 34 15 100-00206 2 31
SL-4041091-SC 36 43 SS-4110915-SP 20 49 SS-7681650-TP 6 29 100-01709 2 30
SL-4041091-SC 38 47 SS-4111415-SP 28 33 SS-7681650-TP 6 29 100-04109 4 8
SL-4041091-SC 38 51 S§-4120615-SP 2 45 SS-8090670-SP 2 85 100-04208 4 9
SL-4041091-SC 38 52 $8-4120615-SP 2 47 SS-8110422-Tp 24 4 100-04307 4 10
SL-4041091-SE 38 46 SS-4120615-SP 4 19 SS-8110422-TP 24 6 100-06005 2 T4
SL-4041281-SF 38 56 SS-4120615-SP 4 20 SS-8110610-Sp 16 25 100-06104 2 75
SL-4041681-SF 38 45 SS-4120615-SP 4 21 SS-8110520-Tp 12 71 100-08753 6 25
SL-4042091-SC 38 30 S§-4120615-SP 28 44 SS-8110750-SP 2 89 100-08753 6 25
SL-4051091-SC 4 26 SS-4120615-SP 30 40 SS-8110750-SP 18 14 100-22010 10 16
SL-4051291-SC 36 38 SS-4120915-SP 4 63 S§-8111251-SP 4 59 100-22309 10 17
SL-6052092-TN 28 45 SS-4120915-Sp 4 74 SS-8111251-SP 16 37 100-25906 22 1
SL-6052592-TN 2 92 SS-4120915-SP 12 55 SS-8120740-Sp 6 58 100-25906 40 29
SL-6052592-TN 6 24 SS-4121015-SP 2 46 SS-8120740-SP 6 58 100-26110 12 34
SL-6052592-TN 6 24 SS-4121015-SP 2 48 SS-8150510-TP 10 39 100-26201 12 35
SM-1044050-SM 36 42 SS-4121015-SP 2 49 SS-8151230-Sp 6 64 100-26300 12 36
SM-4021201-SC 4 173 S§-4121015-Sp 4 22 SS-8161230-SP 6 64 100-26516 12 37
SM-4030501-SN 4 49 S5-4121015-SP 4 23 S§-8151230-SP 24 b 100-26805 12 32
SM-4030601-SN 30 31 SS-4121015-SP 25 24 S§-8151230-SP 24 8 100-27001 12 67
SM-4030601-SN 30 32 SS-4121215-SP 8 26 SS-8151720-SP 10 40 100-27100 12 68
SM-4030655-SP 8 17 SS-4121215-SP 34 18 S§-8660610-TP 6 32 100-27308 12 38
SM-4030801-SC 34 10 S§-4121615-Sp 28 31 S5-8660610-TP 6 32 100-29619 12 39
SM-4030801-SF 38 18 S§-4160915-SP 2 50 SS-8660612-TP 6 68 100-55051 10 11
SM-4031851-SR 38 49 SS-4150915-SP 12 56 SS-8660612-TP 12 18 101-62600 32 4
SM-4040601-SC 20 46 S§-4150915-SP 12 57 SS-8660810-TP 12 64 102-08601 30 4
SM-4051255-SP 8 18 SS-4150915-SP 20 50 SS-8660810-TP 16 26 102-08700 30 11
SM-4051405-SE 33 12 SS-4150915-SP 23 17 S§-8660810-TP 16 27 102-08858 30 8
SM-4860801-SN 8 19 SS-5110710-SP 12 58 SS-8660810-TP 16 28 105-02300 4 56
SM-6041002-TP 8 20 S5-6060210-SP 4 24 SS-8660810-TP 18 15 110-01609 4 11
SM-6061610-SC 33 6 SS-6090420-SP 2 5l SS-8680730-Sp 6 30 110-15906 16 20
SM-6083002-TN 36 31 S8-6090520-SP 4 44 SS-8680730-SP 6 30 110-18405 2 88
SM-6084002-TN 39 17 S5-6090540-SP 2 69 SV-4030601-SR 38 20 110-40854 20 6
SM-8040612-TP 8 21 S§-6090620-TP 4 b7 SV-4031006-SR 34 11 110-41407 20 8
SM-8040802-TP 38 19 SS-6110820-TP 22 13 SV-4031605-SR 34 17 110-43601 2 33
SM-8050612-TP 8 22 SS-6111040-SP 30 36 110-47107 32 3
SM-8050612-TP 22 15 SS-6121030-SN 4 58 TA-0750404-R0O 16 38 110-71701 10 10
SM-8060812-TP 6 13 S§5-6121610-SP 14 17 TA-0800504-R0O 2 b6 110-71800 10 9
SM-8060812-TP 6 13 SS-6121840-Sp 14 24 TA-0850604-R0 28 42 110-71909 14 20
SM-8060812-TP 6 27 SS-6121860-SP 14 25 TA-1250406-R0 2 57 110-72402 4 b4
SM-8060812-TP 6 27 S5-6121860-SP 14 27 TA-1250406-R0O 2 58 110-72709 30 23
SM-8060812-TP 6 28 SS-6580752-TP 2 70 TA-2050406-R0O 16 29 110-93606 4 b3
SM-8060812-TP 6 28 SS-6580752-TP 12 59 111-00500 14 21
SM-8060812-TP 6 31 SS-6660710-TP 18 13 WP-0320501-SC 30 35 111-10301 30 17
SM-8060812-TP 6 31 S§-6660710-TP 18 19 WP-0330500-0F 2 171 111-10400 30 18
SM-8060812-TP 14 23 SS-6700710-SH 2 52 WP-0371016-SD 30 12 111-10509 30 19
SM-8060812-TP 18 16 S§-7060310-SP 6 48 WP-0460556-SD 28 43 111-10707 30 21
SM-8063012-TR 32 10 SS-7060310-SP 6 48 WP-0480856-SP 22 16 111-10806 30 22
SM-9061203-SE 32 31 S§-7060310-Sp 20 31 WP-0480856-SP 30 41 111-11804 30 34
SM-9061863-SR 32 21 S§-7060310-SP 20 32 WP-0482016-SZ 8 23 111-12000 30 28
SM-9061863-SR 32 22 S§-7080410-SP 2 b3 WP-0482086-SD 30 42 112-14806 229
SM-90620563-SR 32 7T SS-7080520-SP 6 47 WP-0500916-SD 22 17 113-02700 14 22
S§-1090510-SP 20 30 SS-7080520-SP 6 47 WP-0501016-SD 2 59 113-14408 23 13
SS-1090930-SP 6 26 S§-7090410-SP 2 b4 WP-0520656-SA 8 7 135-30001 2 63
SS-1090930-SP 6 26 SS-7090610-SP 20 29 WP-0550800-SP 34 19 135-30209 4 12
SS-1110821-TP 14 28 S§-7090610-SP 20 5l WP-0621016-SH 20 52 135-30209 28 46
SS-1110840-SP 2 41 SS-7090910-TP 6 46 WP-0650876-SD 32 23 137-05603 26 21
SS-1110840-SP 2 42 SS-7090910-TP 6 46 WP-0651056-SD 2 60 137-47308 2 32
SS-1151310-TP 8 25 SS-7090910-TP 10 37 WP-0841601-SC 36 33 141-01208 32 24
SS-2090710-Sp 4 17 SS-7091410-SP 4 45 WP-0841601-SC 36 35 178-45009 38 29
SS-2090710-TP 2 43 SS-7110510-SP 8 15 WP-0841601-SC 39 19
SS-2090810-SP 4 18 SS-7110540-SP 2 b5 WP-0852086-SC 39 15 211-57300 23 12
S§-2110920-TP 20 47 SS-7110740-TP 22 6 WP-1252210-SC 14 29 225-01605 2 98




LLAAL LAOgL RLY Lankl N[ raual,  RLY raugl, RLY anl N FAGL R
S H __NO ks 2 N0 wE BH NO % =2 _NO
225-01704 2 19 225-96605 2 25 235-28201 6 10 235-33904 14 4
225-02009 2 20 225-96704 16 15 235-28250 6 5 235-34001 14 6
225-02108 2 21 225-96704 40 1 235-28250 6 5 235-34209 14 11
225-02207 2 22 226-83809 6 67 235-28359 6 6 235-34258 14 10
225-02504 4 77 228-88002 12 26 235-28359 6 6 235-34308 14 9
225-02702 2 23 228-90008 16 31 235-28458 6 7 235-34407 14 8
225-03007 2 24 229-02605 227 235-28458 6 7 235-35008 16 4
225-03908 4 27 229-07406 10 19 235-28508 4 47 235-35107 16 1
225-03908 40 30 229-10509 12 14 235-28557 4 46 235-35255 16 2
225-04104 2 26 229-13107 22 5 235-28607 4 48 235-35305 16 17
225-05705 6 17 229-13206 22 3 235-28706 6 34 235-35404 16 18
225-05705 6 17 229-21407 2 78 235-28706 6 34 235-35503 16 5
225-06208 6 16 229-26000 40 7 235-28755 6 33 235-35602 16 3
225-06208 6 16 229-26208 40 9 235-28755 6 33 235-35701 18 6
225-07305 6 42 229-26356 40 5 235-28805 6 36 235-35800 18 1
225-07305 6 42 229-26356 40 10 235-28805 6 36 235-35909 18 2
225-07404 6 39 229-26505 40 11 235-28904 6 37 235-36055 18 3
225-07404 6 39 229-30309 33 14 235-28904 6 37 235-36105 18 4
225-07503 6 40 229-30358 33 1 235-29100 6 52 235-36253 18 5
225-07503 6 40 229-30408 33 10 235-29100 6 52 235-36303 16 6
225-07701 6 65 229-30507 33 9 235-29159 6 51 235-36402 16 7
225-07701 6 65 229-30705 33 7 235-29159 6 651 235-36501 16 8
225-07800 6 41 229-30804 33 5 235-29209 6 53 235-36600 16 9
225-07800 6 41 229-30903 33 4 235-29209 6 53 235-36709 16 10
225-07909 6 38 229-31000 33 3 235-29308 6 54 235-36808 16 11
225-07909 6 38 229-31109 33 2 235-29308 6 54 235-36907 18 7
225-15357 10 8 229-31208 33 15 235-29407 6 56 235-37103 18 8
225-15506 10 7 229-31307 33 11 235-29407 6 56 235-37202 16 19
225-19714 12 21 229-31406 33 8 235-29506 6 55 235-37350 16 13
225-20001 12 22 229-32404 32 6 235-29506 6 55 235-37459 16 12
225-25877 16 14 229-32453 32 5 235-29605 6 61 235-37558 2 72
225-28350 2 76 229-32800 40 17 235-29605 6 61 235-37657 2 79
225-28509 2 07 229-33006 40 2 235-29704 6 62 235-37756 2 80
225-28764 2 87 229-33105 40 3 235-29704 6 62 235-37806 2 81
225-29002 2 65 229-33204 40 4 235-29803 6 59 235-37954 2 73
225-29101 2 66 229-34202 32 26 235-29803 6 59 235-38002 2 86
225-29200 2 67 229-34251 32 25 235-29902 6 60 235-38150 25 2
225-29473 4 51 229-34301 32 27 235-30009 8 2 235-38259 25 1
225-29481 4 50 229-34400 32 28 235-30058 8 1 235-38457 24 1
225-36502 4 75 229-34509 32 29 235-30108 8 3 235-38507 24 2
225-37658 4 31 229-34608 3230 235-30207 8 4 235-38606 24 3
225-38151 4 32 229-49002 20 7 235-30355 8 5 235-38705 24 7
225-38409 4 36 229-58003 40 8 235-30504 8 8 235-39000 16 30
225-41007 12 23 229-58052 40 6 235-30603 8 9 235-39158 28 1
225-52905 25 14 229-58458 39 6 235-30702 § 10 235-39307 28 3
225-54505 20 9 235-00960 2 1 235-30801 8§ 11 235-39356 28 2
225-54703 20 11 235-01356 22 8 235-30900 8§ 24 235-39406 28 4
225-54802 20 12 235-01604 22 11 235-31007 § 12 235-39505 28 7
225-54901 20 13 235-01703 22 10 235-31106 6 60 235-39703 28 21
225-55304 20 14 235-01802 22 4 235-31205 6 66 235-39901 4 62
225-55551 20 15 235-01901 22 2 235-31304 10 1 235-40008 28 14
225-55858 20 16 235-03154 10 14 235-31403 10 2 235-40057 28 13
225-56906 20 17 235-03162 10 15 235-31502 10 3 235-40107 28 22
225-57458 20 18 235-03402 16 16 235-31601 10 4 235-40800 25 7
225-57557 20 21 235-26205 2 2 235-31908 12 2 235-40800 26 6
225-57706 200 22 235-26304 2 3 235-32005 1220 235-40859 25 3
225-57805 20 23 235-26403 2 4 235-32104 12 7 235-40859 26 2
225-57904 20 24 235-26502 4 1 235-32203 12 10 235-40909 25 12
225-58001 20 27 235-26601 4 2 235-32302 12 8 235-40909 26 11
225-58100 20 28 235-26700 4 3 235-32401 12 9 235-41055 25 9
225-58159 20 26 235-26809 4 4 235-32500 12 1 235-41055 26 8
225-58209 20 25 235-27005 2 5 235-32609 12 5 235-41154 26 1
225-58308 20 19 235-27104 2 6 235-32708 12 19 235-41303 4 65
225-58407 20 20 235-27203 4 b 235-32807 12 6 235-41352 4 64
225-61708 30 14 235-27401 2 97 235-32906 12 3 235-41451 4 170
225-61757 30 1 235-27500 4 29 235-33003 12 4 235-41709 18 17
225-61807 30 3 235-27559 4 28 235-33102 12 13 235-41808 20 5
225-61856 30 2 235-27807 6 2 235-331561 12 12 235-41956 20 1
225-61906 30 9 235-27807 6 2 235-33201 12 11 235-42053 20 2
225-61955 30 7 235-27906 6 1 235-33300 1217 235-42103 20 3
225-62102 30 16 235-27906 6 1 235-33359 12 16 235-42202 20 4
225-62201 30 20 235-28003 6 3 235-33409 14 3 235-42301 20 10
225-80864 10 13 235-28003 6 3 235-33508 14 5 235-42400 20 36
225-81508 12 24 235-28102 6 4 235-33607 14 19 235-42509 23 1
225-82407 4 7 235-28102 6 4 235-33706 14 1 235-42608 23 2
225-84965 10 12 235-28201 6 10 235-33805 14 2 235-42707 23 6

- 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RFF FART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o H___NO [To5id H _NO &% H N B H N

235-42756 23 3 236-39206 32 12
235-42806 23 4 236-39305 32 13
235-43051 30 15 236-39404 32 14
235-43309 32 2 236-39503 32 15
235-43358 32 1 236-39602 4 25
235-45007 14 32 236-39602 32 16
235-45106 22 18 236-39701 40 12
235-45205 12 65 236-40006 40 28
235-45304 12 66 263-02000 14 33
235-45403 22 7 291-80403 40 14
235-45502 14 31 293-42102 40 26
236-00604 2 91 293-42201 40 15
236-01305 2 28 293-42300 40 16
236-04200 6 15 293-42409 40 27
235-04200 6 15

236-04309 6 14

236-04309 6 14

236-04804 6 9

236-04804 6 9

236-05009 6 8

236-05009 6 8

236-09001 10 6

236-09209 10 5

236-12609 1227

236-12807 12 28

236-12906 12 29

236-13102 12 30

236-13607 14 13

236-13706 14 14

236-13805 14 15

236-13953 14 16

236-16709 12 33

236-26005 2 82

236-28357 28 17

236-28704 28 18

236-28803 16 32

236-28902 16 33

236-29009 16 34

236-29108 4 61

236-29306 28 19

236-29405 28 20

236-29504 28 23

236-29603 28 24

236-29801 28 b

236-29801 28 25

236-29900 2 29

236-30007 28 9

236-30007 28 11

236-30007 28 12

236-30007 28 15

236-30007 28 35

236-30007 28 36

236-30007 28 37

236-30007 28 38

236-30007 28 39

236-30106 28 40

236-30106 28 41

236-30205 28 26

236-31104 23 b

236-31708 26 4

236-31708 26 3

236-31807 265

236-31807 26 4

236-31906 25 6

236-31906 26 b

236-32102 26 8

236-32102 26 7

236-36053 4 33

236-36202 4 34

236-36301 4 35

236-38109 4 66

236-38208 4 67

236-38307 4 68

236-38406 4 69

236-39107 32 9

236-39156 32 8







aBABKCH 0
T182-8655 R £5aA7 = 4ERT8-2-1 AL

TEL. 03-3480-1111(R %) TEL. 03-3430-4001(%'1 v 1 )

BBLKR®D., SIS
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

g information,
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYQO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI

TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430—4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430—4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (©) 2000 JUK! CORP. XIDA—VY YR MIBRARDEDTFERCEETEENHYET,

e e e A N WTha Aacmarimti;mm ~evrearad (m thic marde 1ot o cnsliomt 3m AR Aamese Smvr irmmresresrmaamt of e ~eevmrme mid s sxntteas 3 et ime



